banks (so called) are capable of supplying.

If we thus compare the two systems, we shall find

that the former is capable of supplying more than fifty

times as much credit as the latter. -

Thus the entire circulation authorized by all the

" National " banks,* is but three hundred and fifty-four

millions of dollars ($354,000,000).

But the real estate and railroads of the country are

probably worth twenty thousand millions of dollars

($20,000,000,000). This latter sum is fifty-six times

greater than the former; and is all capable of being

loaned in the form of currency.

[...]

not quite eighteen dollars ($18) for each one of them,

on an average. The other system is capable of furnish

ing one thousand dollars $1,000) for each one of them,

on an average.

Supposing the adults (both male and female) of the

country to be sixteen millions (16,000,000), the "Na

tional" system is capable of furnishing only twenty-

two dollars and twelve and a half cents ($22.12£) to

each one of these persons, on an average. The system

proposed is capable of furnishing twelve hundred and

fifty dollars ($1,250) to each one, on an average.

[...]

bank would be authorized to issue $177,000.

Under the proposed system, the real estate and rail

roads of the country are capable of furnishing one hun

dred thousand (100,000) banks, having each a capital

of two hundred thousand dollars ($200,000) ; or it is

capable of furnishing one hundred and twelve thousand

nine hundred and ninety-four (112,994) banks, having

each a capital ($177,000), equal, on an average, to the

capital of the present " National " banks. That is, this

system is capable of furnishing fifty-six times as many

banks as the " National " system, having each the same

capital, on an average, as the " National " banks.

[...]

burden of two per cent, on their circulation.

Next, is the risk as to the permanent value of the

bonds. Any war, civil or foreign, would cause them to

* At first they were required to invest only in six per cent, bonds. Bat more

recently they have been coerced or " persuaded " to invest sixty,five millions

($65,000,000) in five per cent, bonds. And very lately it has been announced

that " The Comptroller of the Currency will not hereafter change United States

bonds, deposited as seenrity for circulating notes of national bunks, except upon

condition of substituting the new five per cents, of the loan of July 14, 1870, and

[...]

hundred of the population — shall be suffered to have

any money ! And, consequently, that all the property

and labor of the thirty-nine million nine hundred thou

sand (39,900,000) persons shall be under the practical,

and nearly absolute, control of these 100,000 persons !

It says that thirty-nine million nine hundred thousand

(39,900,000) persons shall be in a state of industrial

and commercial servitude (to the 100,000), elevated

but one degree above that of chattel slavery.

And this scheme is substantially carried out in prac

tice. These 100,000 men call themselves " the busi